501928055 05/21/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shaw-Lin LIU	05/07/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHUNG INSTRUMENT ELECTRONICS INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	1F, No.44, Tung Rong Street, Shu Lin Dist.,	
City:	New Taipei City,	
State/Country: TAIWAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13476746

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (571)282-6420 Phone: 5712765506

Email: services.ipr@gmail.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

 $\neg \vdash$

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: HDLS IPR Services
Address Line 1: PO Box 220746

Address Line 4: Chantilly, VIRGINIA 20153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OP-101000380
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pin Pin Huang

Total Attachments: 1 source=AR#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028243 FRAME: 0323

501928055

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Snaw-Lin Liu		
hereinafter referred to collectively as	the assignor, has inve	ented a certain improvement relating to
RETRACTABLE TEST PROBE		
[x] the inventor(s) declaration for sa	id application being ex	secuted concurrently with the execution of this
instrument; said application to be file	ed in the United States	Patent and Trademark Office;
[] said application having been filed	I in the United States P	atent and Trademark Office on,
(Application Serial No) the	application serial num	nber of said application when known;
[] said application having been filed	i under the Patent Coo	peration Treaty on
, (Serial No)the United States	of America being designated.
, (***************************************	ů ů
AND WHEREAS CHUNG INS	TRUMENT ELECTRO	NICS INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
		ist., New Taipei City, Taiwan, (R.O.C.)
Wild 5 dedices to	tong outcom, ond Lin Di	out, new raiper out, rainvail, (interes,
hereinafter referred to as the assign	ee, is desirous of acqu	iring the entire right, title and interest in and to
said application, including any and	all divisions and conti	nuations thereof, and in and to said invention
and any and all patents which may	be granted therefore.	including any and all renewals, reissues and
prolongations thereof;	granica and energy	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	t for and in considerati	ion of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and
volumble consideration paid by	eaid assigned to said	assignor, the receipt of which is hereby
valuable consideration paid by	v accione colle and tr	ransfers to said assignee, and said assignee's
acknowledged, said assignor nereb	y assigns, sens and n	alisters to sale assignee, and sale assignees
		nd interest in and to said application, including
		to said invention and any and all patents which
may be granted therefore, includi-	ng any and all renew	als, reissues and prolongations thereof; said
assignee, and said assignee's suc	cessors and assigns,	to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said
		ns thereof, and the said invention and any and
all patents which may be granted t	herefore, including any	and all renewals, reissues and prolongations
thereof, with all the rights, powers,	privileges and advan	tages in anywise arising from or appertaining
thereto, for and during the term or t	erms of any and all su	ch patents when granted, including any and all
renewals reissues and prolongati	ons thereof, for the	use and benefit of said assignee, and said
		eficial a manner as the said assignor might or
could have held and enjoyed the sa	me if this assignment	had not been made
AND soid assigner hereby agre	es to perform upon th	ne request of said assignee, or said assignee's
AND said assignor hereby agre	I acte relating to the	obtaining or to the asserting of said patents,
including any and all renewals, reiss	des and prolongations	missioner of Detects and Trademarks to incur
AND said assignor authorizes a	and requests the Comi	missioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue
Letters Patent on said application, a		
to said assignee, and said assignee		ins, in accordance nerewith.
	L L	May 7, 2012
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date
		W. II.
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date

RECORDED: 05/21/2012

PATENT REEL: 028243 FRAME: 0324